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36/1/4/1/201700205
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1970

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 23- 2017)

1970.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many security threat assessments has his department and/or any entity reporting to him made recommending the assigning of (a) protection and security services and/or (b) Presidential protection services to individuals in the (i)(aa) 2010-11, (bb) 2011-12, (cc) 2012-13, (dd) 2013-14, (ee) 2014-15, (ff) 2015-16 and (gg) 2016-17 financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017?
NW2182E

REPLY:

(a) Protection and Security Services

(i)(aa)		2010-2011.
		None.

(i)(bb)		2011-2012.
None.

(i)(cc)		2012-2013.
None.

(i)(dd)		2013-2014.
		None.

(i)(ee)		2014-2015.
None.

(i)(ff)		2015-2016.
		One threat.

(i)(gg)		2016-2017.
		Two threats.

(ii)		Since 1 April 2017.
		None.




(b) Presidential Protection Service

(i)(aa)		2010-2011.
		None.

(i)(bb)		2011-2012.
None.

(i)(cc)		2012-2013.
None.

(i)(dd)		2013-2014.
		None.

(i)(ee)		2014-2015.
None.

(i)(ff)		2015-2016.
		None.

(i)(gg)		2016-2017.
		None.

(ii)		Since 1 April 2017.
None.
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